2021 Luther Employee & Student Commuter Survey

1. What is the distance (one-way only) of your daily commute?

> 1 mi 1-5mi 6-25 mi >25 mi |no answer] # persons
Staff 10/6/21 # 8 19 8 2 3 40
% 20% 48% 20% 5% 8% 100%
Staff 10/7/21 # 10 7 8 1 0 26
% 38% 27% 31% 4% 0% 100%
Faculty, 12/21 # 24 45 9 3 0 81
% 30% 56% 11% 4% 0% 100%
# 42 71 25 6 3 147
TOTAL
% 29% 48% 17% 4% 2% 100%
2. What is your primary mode of transportation to and from campus (how
you commute more than 50% of the time in a normal year)?
Alone, | Walk, bike Motor
gas or other cycle,
powered non- Vanpool, | motor Electric No
vehicle | motorized | carpool scooter | vehicle answer |# persons
Staff 10/6/21 # 29 7 2 0 2 0 40
at staff meeting % 73% 18% 5% 0% 5% 0% 100%
Staff 10/7/21 # 15 8 1 1 0 1 26
at staff meeting % 58% 31% 4% 4% 0% 4% 100%
Faculty, 12/21 # 57 20 0 0 4 0 81
via email survey % 70% 25% 0% 0% 5% 0% 100%
TOTAL # 101 35 3 1 6 1 147
% 68.7% 23.8% 2.0% 0.7% 4.1% 0.7%] 100.0%
3 (students). What is your primary mode of transportation to and from campus (how
you « more than 50% of the time in a normal year)?
Live on Walk, bike Motor
campus | Alone, gas | or other cycle,
soldon't| powered non- Vanpool,| motor Electric No
commute| vehicle | motorized| carpool | scooter | vehicle | answer |# persons
Students: Fall 2021
Literacy Survey # 32 5 3 2 0 n/a 2 44
% 72.7% 11.4% 6.8% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5%| 100.0%

Respondents were verbally instructed to not consider telecommuting and to
answer based on their habits before or since COVID (not during), i.e, what they
would "normally" do outside a pandemic
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